

Criminal Appeal– 100/2025
CNR NO WBHW01-004789-2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 03
Dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for TCR.

Appellant and respondent no 1 have taken their respective steps.

No TCR is received yet.

Issue reminder at once.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **08-04-2026** for TCR.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah