

Criminal Appeal – 100/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-004789-2025

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 06
Dated 06.08.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Let the instant appeal with T.C.R. be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge, 5th Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **09-09-2026** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah